RECEVED BY
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS OFFICE

JUL 2 9 1994
Ulframar HAYWARD FIRE DEPARTMENT
Ultramar Inc. Telecopy: 209-584-6113 Credit & Wha;;iale
PO Box 4686 209-583-3330 Administrative
525 W Third Street 209-583-3302 Information Services
Hanford, CA 93232-0466 209-583-3358 Accounting

(209) 582-0241

July 26, 1994

Mr. Hugh Murphy

Hazardous Material Inspector
Hayward Fire Department
22300 Foothill Boulevard
Hayward, California 94541

SUBJECT: FORMER BEACON STATION NO. 546, 29705 MISSION BOULEVARD,
HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA

Dear Mr. Murphy:

Enclosed is a copy of the report on the second quarter monitoring for the
above-referenced Ultramar facility. Also included 1is a copy of the
Quarterly Status Report which describes the work completed this quarter
and the work anticipated to be completed next quarter.

Please call if you have any question regarding this project.

Sincerely,

ULTRAMAR INC.

e A Pt

Terrence A. Fox
Senior Project Manager
Marketing Environmental Department

Enclosures

cc w/encls: Mr. Vijay B. Patel, San Francisco Region, RWQCB
Mr. Dale van Dam, AMV

BEACON

A Member of the Uitramar Group of Companies #1 Quality and Service
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HAZARDOUS MATERIALS OFFICE

JUL 29 1994
Uitframar HAYWARD FiRe DEPARTMENT
Ultramar inc. Telecopy: 209-584-6113 Credit & Wholesate
PO Box 166 209-583-3330 Administrative
525 W Tlhurd Streot 209-583-3302 Information Services
Hanford, CA 93232-0466 208-583-3358 Accounting

(209) 582-0241

ENVIRONMENTAL PROJECT
QUARTERLY STATUS REPORT

DATE REPORT SUBMITTED: July 26, 1994
QUARTER ENDING: June 30, 1994

SERVICE STATION NO.: 546
ADDRESS: 29705 Mission Boulevard, Hayward, CA
COUNTY:Alameda

ULTRAMAR CONTACT: Terrence A. Fox TEL. NO: 209-583-5545

BACKGROUND :

In March 1987, five Dborings were drilled around the
underground storage tanks. Hydrocarbons were detected in the
soil and ground water beneath the site. In April 1988, three
underground fuel storage tanks and one waste oil tank were
removed. Hydrocarbons were detected beneath the fuel storage
tanks. In June and July 1988, three monitoring wells (MW-1
through MW-3) were installed. Results indicated that
petroleum hydrocarbons were present in the ground water
beneath the site. In June 1989 and February 1990, a total of
five additional wells (MW-4 through MW-8) were installed.
Varying concentrations have been detected 1in all the wells
through time.

In January 1993, installed one additional downgradient well
{MW-9).

In  April 1993, a ground-water pump test was performed.
Results indicate the well yields 5 gpm and has a downgradient
capture radius of 7.4 feet.

SUMMARY OF THIS QUARTER’S ACTIVITIES:

Performed quarterly monitoring on June 15, 1994,

Installed an additional downgradient well on June 13, 1994.

BEACON

A Member of the Ultramar Group of Companies #1 Quality and Service




Former Beacon Station 546
Quarterly Status Report

Page 2

RESULT OF QUARTERLY MONITORING:

Monitoring data indicates that the benzene concentration
remained not detected in MW-3 and MW-6. The benzene
concentration decreased in MW-4 from 460 ppb to 97 ppb, in
MW-5 from 26 ppb to 14 ppb, in MW-8 from 650 ppb to 360 ppb,
and in MW-9 from 26 ppb to 17 ppb. Benzene concentrations
increased in MW-1 from 37 ppb to 53 ppb, MW-2 from 45 ppb to
54 ppb, and in MW-7 from 0.90 ppb to 3.6 ppb.

PROPOSED ACTIVITY OR WORK FOR NEXT QUARTER:

ACTIVITY ESTIMATED COMPLETION DATE
Continue quarterly ground-water

sampling.

Evaluate remediation options and
prepare a remediation plan.



FUGRO WEST, INC.

1050 Melody Lane, Suite 160
Roseville, California 95678

Tel: (916) 782-2110
FAX: (916) 786-7830

July 13, 1994

Mr. Terrence Fox
Environmental Specialist
Ultramar Inc.

525 West Third Street

Hanford, California 93232-0466

Subject: Second Quarter 1994 Groundwater Monitoring Report
Beacon Station #546
29705 Mission Boulevard, Hayward, California

Dear Mr. Fox:

This report documents the results of quarterly groundwater monitoring conducted on
June 15, 1994 at the subject site (Figure 1). The monitoring, conducted by Doulos
Environmental, included measurements of depth to groundwater, subjective analysis for free
product, groundwater purging and collection of groundwater samples. All field activities
pertaining to events in this report were conducted according to the Ultramar Field Procedures
included in the Attachments. ‘

GROUNDWATER ELEVATIONS

Prior to purging, Doulos Environmental personnel collected depth to groundwater measurements.
Groundwater level data from April 1992 to date are summarized in Table 1. Historic
groundwater levels are presented as an Attachment. On the basis of the current measurements,
groundwater flows to the west (Figure 2) at a gradient of <0.01 ft/ft. Groundwater levels have
decreased an average of 0.46 feet compared to the last monitoring event.

94-548-2.GMR U.S. operating companies in California, Louisiana, Missouri, and Texas ,
International operating companies in Australia, Belgium, Brunei, Canada, Germany, Hong Kong, Indonesia, Japdn,
Malaysia, The Netherlands, Saudi Arabia, Singapore, United Kingdom, and United Arab Emirates.



Satond Quarter 1094 G & Monkoring Report
20705 Miwsion Bouleverd, Hayward, Califomia

GROUNDWATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSES

Groundwater samples were collected from nine wells. All samples were ana]yzed for
concentrations of:

. TPH, as gasoline, by modified EPA Method 8015.
. BTEX by EPA Method 602.

Analytical results from April 1992 to date are summarized in Table 2. Historic analytical; data
is presented as an Attachment. Figure 3 is a distribution map of benzene in groundwater ﬁased
on the current data. The laboratory report and chain-of-custody form for the current sampling
event are attached. Benzene concentrations remain nondetectable in wells MW-3 and MW-6.
Concentrations decreased in wells MW-4, MW-5, MW-8, and MW-9; and increased in wells
MW-1, MW-2, and MW-7 compared to prior sampling,

A copy of this quarterly monitoring report should be forwarded to the following parties:

Mr, Scott Hugenberger

San Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality Control Board
2101 Webster Street, Suite 500

Qakland, California 94612

Mr. Hugh Murphy
Hayward Fire Department
22300 Foothill Boulevard
Hayward, California 94541

84.-546-2.QMR -2-



Sscond Quarter 1984 Groundwater Monitaring Report
29768 Mission Boulevard, Hayward, Califomia

The interpretations and/or conclusions that may be contained within this report represent our
professional opinions. These opinions are based on currently available information. Other!than
this, no warranty is implied or intended. This report has been prepared solely for the use of
Ultramar Inc. Any reliance on this report by third parties shall be at such parties' sole risk. 'This
report was prepared under the review and supervision of the professional geologist, registered
with the State of California, whose signature appears below.

If you have any questions or comments, please contact us at (316) 782-2110.
Sincerely,

FUGRO WEST, INC.

Sheila R. Richgels
Report Coordinator

Attachments

94.548-2.QMR -3



FIGURES:

TABLES:

ATTACHMENTS:

FIGURE1 ....... ... ... ... ....... SITE LOCATION MAP

FIGURE2 ............... POTENTIOMETRIC SURFACE MAP
(JUNE 15, 1994)
FIGURE3 ............... DISTRIBUTION MAP OF BENZENE

IN GROUNDWATER (JUNE 15, 1994)

TABLE 1 .. ... . ... . . . . . WATER LEVEL DATA

TABLE2 ......... ANALYTICAL RESULTS: GROUNDWATER

ULTRAMAR FIELD PROCEDURES
HISTORICAL DATA

LABORATORY REPORT AND
CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY FORM

DOULOS ENVIRONMENTAL FIELD DATA SHEETS
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TABLE 1
WATER LEVEL DATA
BEACON STATION #546
29705 MISSION BOULEVARD, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA
{(Measurements in feef)

No measurements collected since pror to Apni 1992,
Measursmant from tog of casing ta bettom of well

= e e
Reference
Meonitoring Elevation Depth to Groundwater Well
Well Date (top of casing)' Groundwater’ Elevation® etits
Mw.| 04/15/92 37.46 22.10 15.36 -
07/07/92 23.40 14.06 -
09/23/92 24.61 12.85 -
111292 24.87 12.59 - Heavy|sheen
02/03/93 21.23 16.23 38.08 ’
05/10/93 19.59 17.87 37.95 '
08/18/93 20,22 17.24 37.95
11/18/93 2272 14.74 37.93
03/10/94 21.73 15.73 3795
06/15/94 22.17 15.29 37.99
MW-2 04/15/93 3595 20.38 1507 - .
07/07192 21.95 14.00 -— '
09/23/92 23.15 12,80 ———
11/12/92 23.43 12.52 -
02/03/93 19.93 16.02 38.90
05/10/93 18.57 17.38 3898
08/18/93 19.96 135.99 3%9.00
11/18/93 21.38 14.57 39.00
03/10/94 2047 1548 39.07
06/15/94 2091 15.04 39.16
MW.3 04/15/92 40.28 24,59 15.69 ——-
07/07/92 25.90 1438 ans
09/23/92 27.09 13.19 -
11/12/92 27.43 12.85 33.94
02/03/93 23.67 16.61 37.86
05/10/93 21.90 18.38 37.82
08/18/93 23.56 16.72 37.80
11/18/93 2498 15.30 37.31
03/10/94 2421 16.07 37.86
06/15/94 24.64 15.64 38.00
MW-4 04/15/92 34.94 - - -
"
11/18/93 20.60 14.34 39.02
03/10/94 19.63 1531 39.11
06/15194 20.10 14.84 39.12
MW.5 04/15/92 36.37 - ave ..
[
11/18/93 21.80 14.57 34.52
03/10/94 20.82 15.55 34,71
06/15/94 21.28 15.09 3471 :
MW-6 04/15/92 37.43 - - -—
ek
11/18/93 22.35 15.08 39.17
03/10/94 21.33 16.10 39.22
06/15/94 21.80 15.63 3924
NOTES: 1 = Measuremnent and reference elevaton taken from notch/mark on top north side of well casing.
2 = Efovation referenced to mean sea ievel,
- = Not measuredinot ohserved.



TABLE 1
WATER LEVEL DATA
BEACON STATION #546
29705 MISSION BOULEVARD, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA
(Measurements in feef)

Reference
Monitoring Elevation Depth to Groundwater Well
well Date (top of casing)' Groundwater! Elevation® Depth Comtnents
MW-7 04/15/92 30.50 16.00 14.50 e
07/07/92 17.10 13.40 -
09/23/92 18.21 12.29 am—
11/12/92 18.37 12.13 3394
02/03/93 15.20 15.30 34.02
05/10/93 14.01 16.49 34,05
08/18/93 15.51 14.99 34,01
11/18/93 16.58 13.92 34.01
03/10/94 15.68 14.82 33.94
06/15/94 16.12 14.38 33.96 .
MW-8 Q4/15/92 2848 1430 14.18 -
07/07/92 15.60 12.88 -
09/23/92 16.66 11.82 ---
11/12/92 16.86 11.62 35.20
02/03/93 13.49 14.99 35.19
05/10/93 12.51 15.97 3521
08/18/93 13.97 14,51 39,25
11/18/93 15.00 13.48 3925
03/10/94 13.98 14.5¢ 39.27
06/15/94 14.48 14,00 3927
MW-9 02/03/93 21.99 8.95 13.04 23.52
05/10/93 818 13.81 23.52
08/18/93 9.50 12.49 23.17
11/18/93 9.85 12.14 23,16
03/10/94 5.14 12.85 23.21
06/15/94 9.60 12.39 23.23
NOTES 1 = Measurernant and reference elevaton taken from notchimark on top north side of well casing.
2 = Elevaton referenced to mean sea level.
- = Neot measuned/not observed.
- = No measurements collected since pnor to Apni 1692,
Well Depth = Measurernent from top of casing o bottom of well,
Fugro




TABLE 2
ANALYTICAL RESULTS: GROUNDWATER
BEACON STATION #546

29705 MISSION BOULEVARD, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA
(Al results in parts-per-billion)

),
Monitoring Date Total Aromatic Volatile Organics
Well Collected Petroleum
Hydrocarbons
Gasoline Benzene Toluene Ethyl- Total:
benzene Xylenes
e SN n e ———————— ———————— ——————— ||
MW.1 04/15/92 8,900 710 11 150 440
07/07/92 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
09/23/92 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
11112192 - - - e -
02/03/93 950 72 <0.5 0.6 6.6
05/10/93 1,000 210 29 42 67
08/18/93 1,600 220 <5.0 110 150
11/18/93 51 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5'
03/10/94 310 37 <0.5 22 26
06/15/94 420 53 <{0.5 40 38
MW-2 04/15/92 1,200 21 4.8 56 26
07107192 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
09/23/92 <350 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
11/12/92 <50 <(.5 <0.5 1.7 0.9
02/03/93 310 29 0.8 15 6.0
05/10/93 190 17 <0.5 23 52
08/18/93 820 53 <1.3 71 16
11/18/93 89 3.0 <0.5 9.3 0,73
03/10/94 2,000 45 <2.5 390 28
06/15/94 1,300 54 2.0 270 15 .
MW-3 04/15/92 69 2.8 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5"
07/07/92 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
09/23/92 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <05
11/12/92 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
02/03/93 <50 1.0 1.3 0.6 2.7
05/10/93 53 1.6 <0.5 20 <1.5
08/18/93 <50 Lo <0.5 1.5 <0.5
11/18/93 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5°
03/10/94 <50 <0.3 <0.5 <0.3 <0.5
06/15/94 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
MW-4 04/15/92 NS NS NS N8 NS
LL ]
11/18/93 1,500 110 6.4 88 240
03/10/94 4,000 460 5.1 370 450
06/15/94 1,300 97 1.9 130 150
MW-5 04/15/92 NS NS NS NS NS
*n
11/18/93 2,800 23 <0.5 72 6.1
03/10/94 2,900 26 <0.5 <0.5 98
06/15/94 2,100 14 <0.5 29 18
MW-§ 04/15/92 NS NS NS NS NS
¥
11/18/93 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 1.5
03/10/94 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
06/15/94 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <05
NOTES: < = Below indicated detection imit,
NS = Not sampled,

No samples collscted since prior to Apni 1992




TABLE 2
ANALYTICAL RESULTS: GROUNDWATER
BEACON STATION #546

29705 MISSION BOULEVARD, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA
(Al results in parts-per-billion)

Monitoring Date Total Aromati¢ Volatile Organics '
Well Collected Petroteum
Hydrocarbons )
Gasoline Benzene Toluene Ethyl- Total!
benzene Xylene!:
MW-7 04/15/92 1,600 21 1.2 2.0 1.2
07/07192 320 <0.5 <(.5 <0.5 <0.5°
09/23/92 20 <(0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.%
1171292 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
02/03/93 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
05/10/93 1,800 190 32 45 <1.5
(08/18/93 1,600 53 <2.5 <2.5 7,
11/18/93 730 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 74
03/10/94 1,000 0.90 <0.5 <0.5 28
06/15/94 760 3.6 <0.% <0.5 18 |
MW.8 04/15/92 40,000 1,900 34 1,200 1,800
07/07/92 15,000 560 14 32 630
0923192 4,200 370 <5.0 <5.0 150
11/12/92 5,100 75 <2.5 <25 110
02/03/93 29,000 200 1.1 660 720
05/10/93 8,900 540 99 770 550
08/18/93 10,000 790 <25 1,100 720
11/18/93 8,700 420 <5.0 690 290 '
03/10/94 9,500 650 <2.5 930 320
06/15/94 6,600 360 <2.5 650 190
MW-9 (2/03/92 28,000 64 2.6 70 510
05/10/93 5,000 180 12 88 110
08/18/93 4,900 290 <2.5 210 180
11/18/93 8,800 346 6.0 240 200
03/10/94 4,100 26 <13 23 16
06/15/94 4,100 17 <13 18 3.4 ;
NOTES: < = Belowindicated detechon iimit
NS = Not sampled.

No sampies cotlected since prior to Apnl 1982,



ULTRAMAR FIELD PROCEDURES | -

The following section describes procedures used by Ultramar field personnel in the performance of groqlnd water
sampling. !

Ground Water Level and Total Depth Determination

A water level indicator is lowered down the well and a measurement of the depth to water from an es:tab!ished
reference point on the casing is taken. The indicator probe is used to sound the bottom of the weil and a
measurement of the total depth of the well is taken. Both the water level and total depth measurements ére taken

to the nearest 0.01-foot.

Visual Analysis of Ground Water

Prior to purging and sampling ground water monitoring wells, a water sample is collected from each well for
subjective analysis. The visual analysis involves gently lowering a clean, disposable, polyethylene |bailer to
approximately one-half the bailer length past the water table interface. The bailer is then retrieved, and the sample
contained within the bailer is examined for floating product or the appearance of a petroleum product sheen. If
meaasurable free product is noted in the bailer, a water/product interface probe is used to determine the t!hickness

of the free product to the nearest 0.01-foot. The thickness of free product is determined by subtracting tfhe depth
to product from the depth to water. -

Monitoring Woell Purging and Sampling

Monitoring wells are purged by removing approximately four casing volumes of water from the well usiné a ciean
disposable bailer or electrical submersible purge pump. Purge volumes are calculated prior to purging; During
purging the temperature, pH, and electric conductivity are monitored. The well is sufficiently purged when:i the four
casing volumes have been removed; the temperature, pH, and conductivity have stabilized to within 10% of the
initial readings; and the ground water being removed is relatively free of suspended solids. After purging, ground
water lavels are allowed to stabilize to within 80% of the initial water level reading. A water sample is then k.ouected
from each well with a clean, disposable polyethylene bailer. If the wellis bailed dry prior to removing the minimum
volume of water, the ground water is allowed to recharge. If the well has recharged to within 80% of the initial
reading within two hours, the well wili continue to be purged until the minimum voiume of water has been removed.
If the well has not recharged to at least 80% of the initial reading within two hours, the well is considered to contain
formational water and a ground water sample is coliected. Ground water removed from the well is stored in 55-
gallon drums at the site and labeled pending disposal.

In wells where free product is detected, the wells will be bailed to remove the free product. An estimate of the
volume of product and water will be recorded. If the free product thickness is reduced to the point where a
measurable thickness is no longer present in the well, a ground water sample will be collected. If free: product
persists throughout bailing, a final free product thickness measurement will be taken and a ground water sample
will not be collected. ‘

Samples are stored in 40-milliliter vials so that air passage through the sample is minimized (to prevent volatilizing
the sample). The vial is tilted and filled slowly until an upward convex meniscus forms over the mouth of the vial.
The Teflon side of the septum (in cap) is then placed against the meniscus, and the cap is screwed on tigi{ﬂy. The
sample is then inverted and the bottle is tapped lightly to check for air bubbles. If an air bubble is present in the
vial, the cap is removed and more sample is transferred from the bailer. The vial is then resealed and re}checked
for air bubbles. The sample is then approptiately labeled and stored on ice from the time of collection through the
time of delivery to the laboratory. A Chain-of-Custody form is completed to ensure sample integrity. Grouﬁd water
samples are transported to a state-certified laboratory and analyzed within the EPA-specified hoiding timd;s for the

requested analyses,

Ultrarrar Fleld Procedures/OMR-94



TABLE 1
GROUND-WATER ELEVATION DATA

Relative CHANGE FROM
Well No. Casing Elevation DTW CWE  LAST QUARTER
APRIL 15, 1992
MW-1 37.46 22.10 15.36 + 1.67
MW-2 35.95 20.88 15.07 + 1.53
MW-3 40.28 24.59 15.69 + 1.70
MH-4 34,94 NA - -
MW-5 36.37 NA -—- ---
MW-6 37.43 NA - -
MW-7. 30.50 16.00 14.50 + 1.60
MW-8 28.48 14.30 14.18 + 1.57
JULY 7, 1992
MW-1 37.46 23.40 14.06 - 1.30
MW-2 35.95 21.95 14.00 - 1.07
HW-3 40.28 25.90 14.38 - 1.31
MW-4 34,94 NA --- -e-
MW-5 36.37 NA —-- -—-
MW-6 37.43 NA --- ---
MW-7 30.50 17.10 13.40 - 1.10
MW-8 28.48 15.60 12.88 - 1.30

DTW
CWE
NM

= Depth-to-water

Elevation of top of casing measured in feet relative to arbitrary
datum (100 ft); Depth-to-water measured in feet below top of casting

= Caljculated water elevations

= Not Accessible




TABLE 2
ANALYTICAL RESULTS ON GROUND WATER SAMPLES

Nell No. Date B T E X TPH-g
WELL MuW-1 |
4/15/92 710 11 150 440 8900
1/7/92 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <50
WELL MW-2
4/15/92 21 <0.5 56 26 1200
7/1/92 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <50
WELL MW-3
, 4/15/92 1.8 < 0.5 < 0.5 < 0.5 69
1/7/92 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <50
WELL MW-4
4/15/92 NA
7/7/92 NA
WELL MW-5
4/15/92 NA
7/7/92 NA
WELL MW-6
4/15/92 NA
7/7/92 NA
WELL MW-7
4/15/92 21 1.2 2.0 1.2 1300
7/7/92 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 20
WELL MW-8
4/15/92 1900 34 1200 1800 40300
7/7/92 560 14 32 630 19000

A1l resuits shown in parts per billion (ppb)

TPHg = Total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline

B,T,E,X = Benzene, Tuluene, Ethylbenzene, and Total Xylenes
< = Less than detection 1imit shown

NA = Not Analyzed




L=S) June 23, 1994
Sample Log 9658

Sheila Richgels ME@EEWE

Fugro West, Inc.- Roseville
1050 Melody Lane, Suite 160
Roseville, CA 95&78 JUN ¢4 1994

Subject: Analytical Results for 9 Water Samples
Identified as; Project # 94-546-01 (Former Beacon 546)

Received: 06/17/94

Daear Ns. Richgeals:

Analysis of the sample(s) referenced above has been completed.
This vreport lo wiilban Lo vuuflrm results compunlicatea on

June 23, 1994 and describes procedures used to analyze the
samples.

Sample(s) were received in 40-milliliter glass vialsa sealed
with TPFR 1ined raptas and plastic gorew-cape. Each eample wao tranao-

ported and received under documented chain of custody and

EFAareard otk A Aarvroans & el T mEmaTasrmd e rrmm e e e e



”E’ Sample Log 9658
S658-1

Sampla: NW-1

From i Project ¥ 94-546-01 (Former Beacon 546)

Sampled : 06/15/94
Dilution : 1:1 QC Batch ; 2087D

Matrix : water

Measured
Paramater (MRL) ugs value wa
Benzene (.50) 53
Toluene {.50) <,50
Ethylbenzene {.50) 40
Total Xylenes {.50) k-]

TPH aeg Gasoline (50) 420
Surrogate Recovery 100 %
5 E g ﬁ§ e E tiee in soconds

E
£
o 3
p 3
EE A M -‘
" S a
E < hs Eg _g.
: I
]
g g
£
L
B 2
i 8
! W
o
= N
w
Gate fnal Os-72-94 Hira sarkhosh
Senior Chemist

Colum ¢ Q.82mm ID X 20m DBHAN (JOW Bolavalfild

Wastern Eavironmental Science & Technoiogy + 45133 Counly Road 328 « Davis, CA 95818 - 216 753-8500 ~ FAX: 916 757-4652



LEs7

Sample: MW-2

Sample Log 9658!
96582

From : Project # 94-546-01 (Former Beacon 546)

Sampled : 06/15/94

DPilution : 1

HK ]

Matrix : water

Parameter

T L 1 e’ i { Gt i iy e e T P P P D, o e T e P e e S I —— —

Benzene
Toluene
Ethylbenzene
Total Xylenes
TPH as Gascoline

Surrogate Ncoovaory

QC Batch

4091cC

Measured
Valua uwen

——

54
2.0
270
15
1300

100 32



ST sample Log 965a

r3E-2
Sanpla; MW-3

From : Projeot # 94-546-01 (Former Beacon 546)
Sampled : 06/15/94

bilution : 1:1 QC Batch : 2087¢
Matrix : Water

Moascurcd
Parametar (MRL) ugsr Value e
Benzene (.50) <,50
Toluene (.50) <.50
Ethylbenzene {.50) .50
Total Xylenes {.50) <,50
TPH as Gasoline (50) <50
Surrogate Raciovery 98 %
§° a o] E g tine in saconds
L]
ES
3
2§
g z
& 8
4 g H
- &é E 3
| = 5 ‘L
a 3
§ L
“u
gﬁ
:
—
é v
-
Oate Analyxed 08-22-34 Hitra khosh
Column ; O.0%e 1D X 30w DBUAX (I3 Scientifle) Senlor st

Western Environmental Science & Tachnology + 45133 County Road 328 - Davis, CA 95616 -+ @16 753-8500 + FAX: sl'p 7574652



LEsT

Sample: MW-4

Sample Log 9658
PEEg=4

From : Project # 94-546-01 (Former Beacon 546)

Sampled : 06/15/94
Dilution « 1:3

Matrix : wWater

Parameter (MRL) uwg/r
Benzane (1.3)
Toluane (1.3)
Ethylbenzene (1.3)
Total Xylenes (1.3)
Tl as Gascline (130)

Surrogate Recovery

Photo Jord zation

PR 800208502 .
182
160
ra ' e
229
)
441

Benzene
LS.
Sure.
Toluene

Flase lonization

@
-

Date Analyzeds Of=22-54
Column 1 (.B3mm IC X 20m DEMAX (JBN Scismific)

Wesatern Cavironmaentat Sclence & Technology + 45133 Counly Read 328

QG Datls i 40391cC

Meagured
Value uew

time AN Seconts

ge?

4% nt

Hitra Sarkhosn
Senior Chonjst

* Pavis, CA 65618 -~ @18 763-9500 + FAX: 816 757-4652



”57 Sanple Log 9658
Sifkel .

Sanpla: NW-5

From : Project § 94-546-01 (Former Beacon 546)

Samplaed s Q06/15/94
Dilution : 1:1 QC Batch : 2087D

Matrix : Water

Measured

Parametear (MRL) ug/s value wynt
Banzene (.50) 14
Toluena {.50) <.50
Ethylbenzena {+30) 29
Total Xylenes (.50) 18
TPH as Gasoline (50) 2100
Surrogate Recovery 101 3

§ . § 2 §§ ﬂg ﬁ timt in seconds

oy

Eé ! 2

9

3 g

‘Em
e =
e e
UXylene P.

Sarr.
Toluene
Ethelben:
X
M-X

254
28

180 mv

"ot

5
=

nn.&mxyaovnﬂn 1Htrs Sarkhosh '
Column ¢ O.5%m ID X 30m DOHAX CJS Sclientifie Senior Chamise

Westarn Environmental Scivnce & Tuchnoiogy - 43133 County Aoad 328 - Davis, GA 95616 « 916 783-8500 * FAX: 915 757.-4652



E sample Log 9658
9608-5 I

Samplat NW-6

From : Project # 94-546-01 (Former Beacon 546)

Samplaed : Q6/15/94
Dilution : 1:1 QC Batch : 2087C

Matrix : Water

Measuread

Paranmeter {MRL) ugnx value wa
Ranzong (-80) <. 50
Toluene {.50) <.50
Ethylbenzene {(-5Q) <,50
Total Xylehes (.50) <.50

TPH a= Gasoline {50) <50

94 %

Surrogate Recovery



LE=ST7

Sample: MW-7

Sample Log 9658,

PERA-7

From : Project # 94-546-~01 (Former Beacon 546)

Sampled : 06/15/94
Dilution : 1:1
Matrix : water

Param@ter (MRL) wg /L
Benzene (.50)
Toluanea (.50)
Ethylbensena (.50)
Total Xyleneas {.50}
TPH as Gasoline (50)

Surrogate Recovery

o lonizatioh
B 8020602 B

£

!35 g{
¥
?Z

A

5

X

E

gﬁ

3

7 A
s X

Date nnalsudt DE=32-94
Column 1 O.Gdwm [0 X 20m DOWAX CJBH Sciemific)

waestern Environmantal Sclence & Technology » 45133 Counly Road 328

QC Batch

20870

Haoasurad
value wn

3.6
<.50
<.30
1.8
760

98

tine in seconda

180 my

180 ¥

Azl

= Davis, (GA 28A1R

tlitra Sarkhash
Senior Chenise

Q1R 753-9500

FAX: 9181 757-4652



i
LEST sampie Log sess
PESB-E

Sawplu; MW—8

From : Project # 94+546-01 (Former Beacon 546)

Sampled : 06/15/94
Pilution 1 1:5 QC Batch : 4091c
Matrix : Water

Maasured

Paramater (MRL) ugse value uy
Benzene (2.5) 360
Toluene (2.5) <2,5
Ethylbaenzene (2.5) 650
Total Xylenes (2.3) 190
TPH as Gasoline (250) 6600
surrogate Recovery 1900 %

E§§§ gg i & time in zeconds

Photo lonization
P B020-802 .
80 w2

5258 E§§ £
g 2 £ 3
gy

Flame lonization
18C

¥
Date Analyzed: O#~22-84 Hit khosh
Column 1 3.15:- ID X 30m DBHAX (Tl Bcientificy Senrl;rsgtnust

Waatern Cnviconmental Scimnce 4 Teohnoloay + 45133 County Rosd 328 + Davit CA RFA1AR « Q1R FR9-0800 « FAX: 018 7RI 4669



”E’ gample Log 9658

FODHE-9
Sample: MW-9

From : Project # 94-546-01 (Former Baacon 546)
Sampled : 06/15/94

Dilution : 1:3 QC Batch : 4091E
Matrix : Water

Measurad
Parameter (MRL) ugse value wg/
Denzenea (1.3) 17
Toluane {1.3) <1.3
Ethylbenzene (1.3) 18
Totul Xylenes {1.3) B.2
TPH ag Gagsoline {130) 4100

Surrogate Recovery 91 %
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Smmhr//‘fpm Namip 9 ANALYSES | |§ Pyl T 2
< - SYs~o1 sm;i;,z%}; (\ :
Fie 2 [» 3 Y7 Vi S m 2
Project Location Q Mis Mrhﬁﬂiaﬁﬁn e =
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Mw~3 4:30
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Uttramar Inc. BEACON

CHAIN OF CUSTODY REPORT
B O R LT
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Rekgaived by (SgnaturerAlfiliation) ateh Tima
RIS b /203

Billto: ULTPAWARING,

525 West Third Street ™ S
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Project Address:

DOULOS ENVIRONMENTAL COMPANY

GROUNDWATER/LIQUID LEVEL DATA
(measurements in feet)

flrkum,ﬁﬂqz¢4~x5ﬁ45

19765 W\Wﬂu&yﬂ_«m—dc‘{roject No.: _GULt-546-0]

Date:

&-/8-

E@EEWE
74 & N30 9y ﬂ

-------

.......

g

Recorded by: _@@imv%

Well Elev.| Depth to| Measured Gr. Water|Depth to]|Product Comments
Well No|Time TOC Gr. Water|Total Depth({Elevation|Product {Thickness
mw-| | 53y 22,17 | 3799 JA bl 8 o Rien
M=) |556 207) 13946 W orlon. P2hoy.
mw-3 |38¢ Yléu 13500 T Oz,  AI-g Afo-
MW-Y G35 100 |34/ e L T S IIN
Mw-5_|€33 2028 [3L7] alag Ay 4AP~ g o Pas..
MW-E L) 250 | 342Y b otlo  baRln
pw-7 |4yl /612 3296 0o pilr b oA Y
MW 1713 th iy 13417 alo b il \f o foo.
Mw-g |516 260 2323 1% ’”f%#-m4aiwﬂ

Notes:




DOULOS ENVIRONMENTAL COMPANY SAMPLING INFORMATI?N SHEET

client:_ ULlsrp, Sampling Date:_6-/5-%l/ !
site: Fonei~ Boor . U Project No.: 7Y '51%65“01
217065 W Mr\y( Well Designation: A W-~]
Y Lodrr b Cy
Is setup of traffic control devices required? Egg YES tine: | hours

Is there standing water in well box? YES Above TOC Below TOC
Is top of casing cut level? XEg If no, seé remarks

Is well cap sealed and locked? NO If no, see remarks
Height of well casing riser (in inches): 4/{4 |
Well cover type: 8" UV 12" uv 12" EMCO 8" BK
12" BK 12" DWP___\% _ 12" CNI 36" CNI Other
General condition of wellhead assembly: Excellent @'oﬁ) Fair | Poor
N
Purging Equipment: 2" disposable bailer Submersible| pump
2" PVC bailer Dedicated bailer
4" PVC bailer 17 centrifugal ; pump
Sampled with: Disposal bailer:[é Teflon bailer: |
Well Diameter: 2" an 6" 8" |
Purge Vol. Multiplier: 0.16 0.65 1.47 2.61 gal/ft.
Initial Measurement Recharge Measurement
Time:_ 51t/ _ Time:_« /O / Calculated purge;%ﬁ!;dz
Depth of well: 4 Depth to water: 22 5_ Actual purge$_L¢L_L4=_4_A{
Depth to water:l%Zé ;
Start purge: 5L%L Sampling time: cf-‘/f;

Time Tenp. E.C. Turbidity volume

SyR\64. 9195 |86.9/] —— /
S$5166.FFy3 1698 —— 2
.59 7.6 961 7./ —— 7
6 1677 1979 22| ~_ 7

Sample appearance: c Hoon Lock: 1753

Equipment replaced: (Check all that apply) Note condition of repléced itenm

2" Locking Cap: Lock #3753: 7/32 Allenhead:
4" Locking Cap: Lock-Dolphin: 9/16 Bolt:
6" Locking Cap: Pinned Allenhead (DWP):
Remarks:

Signature: —M‘Zégﬁw\_




) DOULOS ENVIRONMENTAL COMPANY SAMPLING INFORHATIﬁN SHEET

client:_ qULIrsersr Sampling Date: 6‘15"’”1 ‘
site: Fo~omdv Boo 0o T 146 Project No..4h~5~/ﬁ“0{
1276 L Wrsdern BLod  wWell pesignation: MW~
ﬂRWM
Is setup of traffic control devices required? ﬁb YES time: hours
Is there standing water in well box? YES Above TOC Below*roc
Is top of casing cut level? NO YES If no, see remarks
Is well cap sealed and locked? NO Y@ If no, see remarks
Height of well casing riser (in inches): £/
Well cover type: 8" UV 12" uv 12" EMCO 8" BK
12" BK 12" DWP 12" CNI____ 36" CNI______ Other
General condition of wellhead assembly: Excellent £o53 Fair Poor
e
Purging Equipment: 2" disposable bailer e _Submersible pump
2" PVC bailer Dedicated bailer
4" PVC bailer E Centrifugal pump
Sampled with: Disposal bailer:_z Teflon bailer:
Well Diameter: 2" 4" 4 6" gn
Purge Vol. Multiplier: 0.16 0.65 1.47 2.61 gal/ft.
Initial Measurement Recharge Measurement
Time:_ 536 Time: ﬁsg Calculated purge:££75éd
Depth of well:__34./% Depth to water: 2! 17 Actual purge:
Depth to water:
Start purge:_ % i3 Sampling time:__ 4/
Time Temp. E.C. pH Turbidity Volume:
[ ——
sy | 2wl lau]  [7.¢] /
552 700 |¢17 (2.0 | — |+
557 vy lyer 272 —— |7
w5 | 210|876 |779 | |7
Sample appearance: Moo Lock: _3753
Equipment replaced: (Check all that apply) Note condition of replaced item
2" Locking Cap: Lock #3753: 7/32 Allenhead:
4" Locking Cap: Lock-Dolphin: 9/16 Bolt:
6" Locking Cap: Pinned Allenhead (DWP):
Remarks:

Signature: ibé%(ﬁ%zﬁhd«bk




* DOULO8 ENVIRONMENTAL COMPANY SAMPLING INFORMAT&ON SHEET

~ Client: LN Sampling Date: 6‘/5’74.%
|
site:_ Lo Blesrre~ SUtd Project No.:_7lt~346-0]
29707 M.\,W Well Designation: MW=-3
q@gurufvuu{Clﬂ
Is setup of traffic control devices required? §Q/ YES time: hours
Is there standing water in well box? KO g_g} Above TOC 'Below TOC
Is top of casing cut level? No If no, see remarks
Is well cap sealed and locked? NO Y@C) If no, see remarks
Height of well casing riser (in inches): /
Well cover type: 8" UV 12" uv 12" EMCO 8" BK
12" BK 12" DWP 12" CNI 36" CNI Other
General condition of wellhead assembly: Excellent gdaq Fair  Poor
S~ !
Purging Equipment: 2" disposable bailer Submersible pump
2" PVC bailer Dedicated bailer
4" PVC bailer X__Centrifugall pump

Sampled with: Disposal bailer: 5& Teflon bailer:

Well Diameter: 2" 4":3 6" gn
Purge Vol. Multiplier: 0.16 0.65 1.47 2.61 gal/ft.
Initial Measurement Recharge Measurement ‘
Time:_ 350 Time: Calculated purge: 39'25£J'

N S
Depth of well:  3€.00 Depth to water: .l 7] Actual purge: Al 7¢ o {
Depth to water: > L6y

Start purge:_L[+O2_ Sampling time;UJQ
Time Tenp. E.C. pH Turbidity Volume
Oy | . Z3a |/rwpr |7 40 A

urp | ‘90 /153 |25 -
45 | 162 |nse 230 —
Lip | 7h.o N0 [ 7.2 —

Sample appearance: (A’Q,ﬁ@: Lock: 3753

Equipment replaced: (Check all that apply) Note condition of replaced item

[y |-

2" Locking Cap: Lock #3753:__ 7/32 Allenhead:
4" Locking Cap: Lock-Dolphin: 9/16 Bolt:
6" Locking Cap: Pinned Allenhead (DWP):
Remarks:

Signature: 7&£¢/{Céﬁz;m¢qggq



DOULOS8 ENVIRONMENTAL COMPANY SAMPLING INFORMATfON SHEET

Client:  YULlamen Sampling Date:__ &~/8-¢y/
Site:_ FpnminBeccr 5444 Project No.: 4 L-646-p)
2.9 70 Msget b (v Well Designation: MW- ¢}
Vol tesetr/ol o .
Is setup of traffic control devices regquired? YES tine: hours
Is there standing water in well box? YES Above TOC .Below TOC
Is top of casing cut level? NO If no, se¢e remarks
Is well cap sealed and locked? NO If no, see remarks
Height of well casing riser (in inches): 3 .
Well cover type: 8" UV 12" Uv 12" EMCO 8" BK
12" BK 12" DWP 12" CNI_____ 36" CNI______ _Other
General condition of wellhead assembly: Excellent @GOOo Fair  Poor
~_/
Purging Equipment: 2" disposable bailer ———Submersible pump
2" PVC bailer Dedicated bailer
4" PVC bailer ¥ Centrifugal pump
Sampled with: Disposal bailer:il’\ Teflon bailer:
Well Diameter: 2" 4";3 6" gn
Purge Vol., Multiplier: 0.16 0.65 1.47 2.61 gal/ft.
Initial Measurement Recharge Measurement .
Time:__5 315 Time:_ 253 Calculated purge;: J
Depth of well: 74/ _ Depth to water: 20, 7& Actual purge g 4. {4 ./
Depth to water: LO,/n |
Start purge: Sd L Sampling time:_ 70 %
Time Tenp. E.C. pH Turbidity Volume
cu? [P0,y bkl 791 S /
660 1€43 1162 2.6 | T 2
55667 643 7. 53 J
57 |Ggr Ty 741 T

Sample appearance: _. 20 o0 Lock: _3) £

Equipment replaced: (Check all that apply) Note condition of replaced item

2" Locking Cap: Lock #3753: 7/32 Allenhead:
4" Locking Cap: Lock~Dolphin: 9/16 Bolt:
6" Locking Cap: Pinned Allenhead (DWP):
Remarks:

Signature: _M-o A



DOULO8 ENVIRONMENTAL COMPANY

SAMPLING INFORMATION SHEET

client: UL wrrr Sampling Date: G*/J“ﬂ{q' '
site: fomw, St 0 UG Project No.: 7&’54‘_@'0)
L9705 Ineag con A Ao Well Designation:__mW=5 |
ﬁJ;ﬁH¢¢1»u¢/6¥v |
Is setup of traffic control devices required? ®¢ YES tine: ' hours

Is there standing water in well box?

O YES Above TOC :Below TOC

Is top of casing cut level? NO ¥E® If no, see remarks
Is well cap sealed and locked? No YES) If no, see remarks
Height of well casing riser (in inches):

Well cover type: 8" UV 12" Uv 12" EMCO 8" BK

12" BK 12" DWPY 12" CNI 36" CNI Other

General condition of wellhead assembly: Excellent q§6§ Fair ' Poor

Purging Equipment:
2" PVC bailer
4" PVC bailer

Disposal bailer:=k

Sampled with:

2" disposable bailer

Submersible pump
Dedicated bailer
Centrifugal pump

Teflon bailer:

Well Diameter:

2Il)< 4"

0.16

Purge Vol. Multiplier: 0.65

Initial Measurement

6" 8"

1.47 2.61 gal/ft,

Recharge Measurement

€5
Depth to water:

Time: €.33 Time:

Depth of well: J&, //

Calculated purge:j.

Actual purge:g ../

Depth to water?zzzzzzz;_
Start purge:_ 6 50 Sampling time: 700

Time Temp. E.C. pH Turbidity Volume

€51 | 6ey /24)  |7¢L — /

€931 V77 sod | 749 ’“"“*” =

Ol | g2.8 4055 |2.92 — )

e - | 67.0 631 | §.ou | T va

Sample appearance: o Lock: 179 % .
Equipment replaced: (Check all that apply) Note condition of repl%ced item
2" Locking cCap: Lock #3753: 7/32 Allenhead:

4" Locking Cap:
6" Locking Cap:

Lock~Dolphin:

9/16 Bolt:

Pinned Allenhead (DWP):

Remarks:

A Yy N L

Signature:




-

*

DOULOS ENVIRONMENTAL COMPANY SAMPLING INFORMATiON SHEET

client:_ULOuswroym Sampling Date: 6'&"1’7‘?
|
site: _ fomen Beopa, 5046 Project No.:‘?a"‘ﬁ'Ub’*iLOl
14705 s deon W Well Designation: M W“s ,
quyglvﬁﬂ/{ Cn
Is setup of traffic control devices required? YES time: hours
Is there standing water in well box? YES Above TOC  Below TOC
Is top of casing cut level? N If no, see remarks
Is well cap sealed and locked? NO If no, see remarks
Height of well casing riser (in inches): 3 '
Well cover type: 8' UV 12" uv 12" EMCO______ 8" BK
12" BK 12" DWP 12" CNI__ 36" CNI ther
General condition of wellhead assembly: Excellent Go Fair = Poor

Submersible pump

Purging Eguipment: 2" disposable bailer -
2% PYC bailer Dedicated bhailer
4" PVC bailer X _Centrifugal pump

Sampled with: Disposal bailer:_ Y/ Teflon bailer:

Well Diameter: 2"_;&1 4n 6" g"
Purge Vol. Multiplier: 0.16 0.65 1.47 2.61 gal/ft.
Initial Measurement Recharge Measurement
Time: Al Time:_ (A Y Calculated purge:_LLg=agﬂ
Depth of well: §?>E{ Depth to water: 2/, 7/ Actual purgé: 0‘19“!
Depth to water:_ i} §O ;
start purge: I__ilé Sampling time: 40
Time Temp. E.C. pH Turbidity Volumé
P
ury |11t g h6) /
__'___.________.-—-’
42 | 130 2o/ 2.5t -
Y ED) /753 Jotyy | ——— 3
we | 7hy (18] | 7w B L
Sample appearance: s o~ Lock: 375
Equipment replaced: (Check all that apply) Note condition of repﬂaced item
2" Locking Cap: Lock #3753: 7/32 Allenhead:
4" Locking Cap: Lock-Dolphin: 9/16 Bolt:
6" Locking Cap: Pinned Allenhead (DWP):
Remarks:

Signature: izx;&Jﬂffﬁi;avaJ’\



* DOULOS ENVIRONMENTAL COMPANY SAMPLING INFORMAT%ON SHEET
T

client: ULs oo sampling Date: 6-/3-97; 1r
site: Fone B8la e~ $US Project No.: 4[;—54—#”50]

L9705 Musg o Bty Well Designation: MW-7

Do) wgptremal fmn .

Is setup of traffic control devices required? YES  time: hours
Is there standing water in well box? YES Above TOC ! Below TOC
Is top of casing cut level? E® If no, seée remarks

Is well cap sealed and locked? NO ¥3E9 If no, see remarks
Height of well casing riser (in inches): o~
Well cover type: 8" UV 12" uv 12" EMCO 8" BK
12" BK 12" DWP% 12" CNI 36" CNI___ Other
General condition of wellhead assembly: Excellent 563@ Fair  Poor
R
Purging Equipment: 2" disposable bailer Submersible pump
2" PVC bailer Dedicated hailer
4" PVC bailer . Centrifugal pump
Sampled with: Disposal bailer: 14 Teflon bailer: ;
Well Diameter: 2" 4";& 6" g" |
Purge Vol. Multiplier: 0.16 0.65 1.47 2.61 gal/ft.
Initial Measurement Recharge Measurement .
Time:___ W Time: tp3 Calculated purge: Lif Jrs.ad
Depth of well: b Depth to water:_ /6,47 Actual purge:_U(. U syt
Depth to water: .
start purge: U7 Sampling time: H05
Time Temp. E.C. pH Turbidity Volumé
50 | 930 |jiyq | 749v .
/’_/ :
ey | 223 ey |76y >
sy | 9)¢ |08 | 729p | —— 3
K0) | 2 Y 10720 7.65% - 4
Sample appearance: (,22,4.,\ Lock: 3752 ‘
Equipment replaced: (Check all that apply) Note condition of replaced item
2" Locking Cap: Lock #3753: 7/32 Allenhead:
4" Locking Cap: Lock-Dolphin: 9/16 Bolt:
6" Locking Cap: Pinned Allenhead (DWP):
Remarks: |

Signature: 7’(1«,/ %A}«




. DOULOB ENVIRONMENTAL COMPANY SAMPLING INFORMATIEN SHEET
t

Client: ﬂiﬂz 2SN A Sampling Date: & -/5-7&
F oo B8 oy, 5Lt Project No. s Gl-5 L4
1.9 7p5 Areggos Loy Well Designation:_# W'f’;

WC«

13

Site: 2]

YES time: hours

Is setup of traffic control devices required?
Y Above TOC Below TOC

Is there standing water in well box?

Is top of casing cut level? NO Y If no, seé remarks
Is well cap sealed and locked? NO fgg If no, see remarks
Height of well casing riser (in inches): £ .

Well cover type: 8" UV 12" UV 12% EMCO 8" BK

12" BK 12'" DWP 12" CNI 36" CNI____ = Other

General condition of wellhead assembly: Excellent Good Fair Poor

2" disposable bailer
2" PVC baijiler
4" PVC bailer

Disposal bailer:l:

Well Diameter: 2" 4n 6" gn

Purging Equipment: Submersible  pump
Dedicated bailer

X.....Centrifugal pump

Teflon bailer:

Sampled with:

——

Purge Vol., Multiplier: 0.16 0.65 1.47 2,61

Initial Measurement

gal/ft.

Recharge Measurement
Time: R calculated purge: C&.4 2.1

Time: i)
Depth of well:_ 39.%17 Depth to water: /5 4 Actual purge: ¢ 4.5gef
Depth to water: L H¢ |
Start purge: _//5 Sampling time:_ 73¢&
Time Temp. E.C. pH Turbidity Volumel
.
7L AL ca- |7.¢1 |~ /
Prlp 6y | D | 24/ | -
LT | e L 20 ——— 3
742 | 864 752 Ly | —— Y .
Sample appearance: _.Jfe. Lock: _32%3

Equipment replaced:
2" Locking Cap:
4" Locking Cap:
6" Locking Cap:

(Check all that apply)
Lock #3753:
Lock-Dolphin:

Note condition of replaced item

7/32 Allenhead:
9/16 Bolt:
Pinned Allenhead (DWP)

Rem

arks:

Signature:

Kbt Poresa,_



L3
E]

DOULOS8 ENVIRONMENTAL COMPANY SAMPLING INFORMAT?ON SHEET

client:_ UL snee Sampling Date: 6-/5-91
Site:__Fonmsr Bon o S1E Project No.: 7"‘5#‘[‘0/
19 765 gregacrn 8Aof Well Designation:__M W“aﬂ
ILacrp A,
Is setup of traffic control devices required? YES time: hours
Is there standing water in well box? YES Above TOC Below TOC
Is top of casing cut level? NO If no, seb remarks
Is well cap sealed and locked? NO If no, see remarks
Height of well casing riser (in inches):
Well cover type: 8" UV 12" uv 12" EMCO g" BKB
12" BK 12" DWP 12" CNI 36™ CNI Qther
General condition of wellhead assembly: Excellent qéaa Fair  Poor
R |

Purging Equipment:

2" disposable bailer
2" PVC bailer

4" PVC bailer

Sampled with: Disposal bailer:,k

Submersible pump
Dedicated bailer

X Centrifugal' pump

Teflon bailer:

Well Diameter: 20 )(

Purge Vol. Multiplier: 0.16
Initial Measurement

Time: §/¢ Time:

4n

0.65

Depth of well: X))}
Depth to water: 9.4/

8"

——rrr—

6"

1.47 2.61 gal/ft.

Recharge Measurement
W) Calculated purge: ¢ Zze/

Depth to water: | 73

Actual purge: § 2./

Start purge: é }f

Sampling time: 5)35:

Time Temp. E.C. pH Turbidity Volume?
Wl 1w ] wl 7. L] T /
MO 91y [ 108 |23y — 1
0 qo5 | o7 | 238 | —— |7
WM 905 [roug (99 | ——  [%
Sample appearance: fogﬂbnﬁg Lock: ci)ﬁé&—/khm

Equipment replaced:
2" Locking Cap:
4" Locking Cap:
6" Locking Cap:

(Check all that apply)

Note condition of replaced item
7/32 Allenhead:
9/16 Bolt:

Pinned Allenhead (DWP)|:

Lock #3753:
Lock-Delphin:

Remarks:

Signature:

Ak P,




